Wright St. (10-8,3-4 Horizon) -vs- Green Bay (2-16,1-6 Horizon)
01/12/23 at Resch Center, Green Bay, WI

Date: 01/12/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- th%Z:Py, 209 Wright St. 42 57 99
Site: Resch Center, Green Bay, WI Green Bay 33 34 67
Referees: Michael Griffith, Jeff Lewis, Lewis Garrison
Wright St. 99
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Noel,Brandon * 32 14-17 0-0 4-4 2-10 12 2 1 3 2 1 32
01 Calvin,Trey =3 29 7-13 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 6 2 1 2 16
00 Davis,Amari * 27 6-8 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 15
24  Finke, Tim =3 33 5-6 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 0 6 0 0 1 13
12 Braun,Al] * 22 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
03  Huibregtse,Alex 22 34 2-3 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 2 9
22  Welage,Andrew 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
04 Norris,Keaton 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
05  Wilbourn,C.J. 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20  Neff,Andy 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
52 Sisley,Blake 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 41-57 4-7 13-19 9-25 34 14 16 9 3 9 99
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-28 67.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 22-29 75.86 % 2-2 100.00 % 11-17 64.71 %
Total 41-57 71.9% 4-7 57.1% 13-19 68.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 64 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Green Bay 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Meyer,Cade * 29 5-5 0-0 3-7 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 13
00 Davis,Garren o 33 4-8 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 2 12
05 Blake,Zae * 32 3-10 2-4 4-4 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 12
01  Tucker,Randy & 29 4-11 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 11
03 Cummings III,Clarence * 31 4-6 0-1 1-2 4-3 7 1 4 3 0 0 9
24  Heffner,Brock 19 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 10
32 Wade,Ryan 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Jenkins,Nate 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Short,Zane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Short,Donavan 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Rose,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 8-22 11-19 8-10 18 14 8 13 0 3 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 8-15 53.33 %
Total 24-52 46.2 % 8-22 36.4 % 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wright St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V2
19:16 MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:53 4-0 V4
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY --

18:35 MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE(in the paint)
BLOCK by NOEL,BRANDON 18:35
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint) 18:26 6-0 V6
17:53 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN, TREY 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
17:31 6-2 V4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRAUN,AJ 17:15
17:02 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
16:55 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint) 16:40 84 V4
16:10 8-6 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:48 10-6 V4

ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY --
15:25 10-8 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY 15:13 12-8 V4
14:47 TURNOVER by TUCKER,RANDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:47
14:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN
14:45 SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI 14:45
SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY 14:45
SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ 14:45
SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 14:45
SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON 14:45
SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW 14:45
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:21 14-8 V6
13:55 TURNOVER by BLAKE,ZAE
STEAL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 13:55
MISS 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK
13:19 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
13:19 SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE
13:12 TURNOVER by MEYER,CADE
GOOD DUNK by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:01 16-8 V8
ASSIST by NORRIS,KEATON --
12:43 MISS 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:41 FOUL by MEYER,CADE
12:41 SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY
12:41 SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN
GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 12:27 19-8 V11
ASSIST by FINKE,TIM --
FOUL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 11:54
11:54 SUB OUT by BLAKE,ZAE
11:54 SUB IN by WADE,RYAN

11:54 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN

11:54 19-10 V9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN
TURNOVER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 11:41

11:41 STEAL by DAVIS,GARREN



REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by FINKE, TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by FINKE,TIM

REBOUND OFF by WELAGE,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELAGE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON
SUB OUT by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW
SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB IN by CALVIN,TREY

SUB IN by BRAUN,AJ]

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN, TREY

REBOUND DEF by FINKE,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by FINKE,TIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM

SUB IN by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

BLOCK by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AMARI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,AMARI

04:47
04:47

04:43
04:43

21-10
21-12

23-12

25-12

25-14
27-14
27-17

30-17

32-17

32-20

34-20

36-20

36-22

37-22

Vi1
V9

Vi1

V13

Vi1
V13
V10

V13

V15

V12

V14

V16

V14

V15

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK
TURNOVER by WADE,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE

SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE

SUB IN by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
SUB IN by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK
ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,ZAE
ASSIST by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB OUT by WADE,RYAN
SUB IN by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB IN by MEYER,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE(in the paint)

FOUL by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC



GOOD FT by DAVIS,AMARI 04:43 38-22 V16
04:16 MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)
BLOCK by NOEL,BRANDON 04:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:12 38-25 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
-- ASSIST by BLAKE,ZAE
GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint) 03:55 40-25 V 15
03:39 40-28 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
= ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON 03:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW 03:23
SUB IN by FINKE,TIM 03:23
02:57 40-30 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY 02:44 42-30 V12
02:25 42-32 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,ZAE
FOUL by NOEL,BRANDON 02:03
SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ 02:03
SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON 02:03
01:41 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,RANDY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM 01:39
SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 01:39
01:29 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON =
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY 01:20
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN
FOUL by NORRIS,KEATON 01:07
01:07 42-33 V9 GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE
01:07 MISS FT by MEYER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY =
MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:45
REBOUND OFF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX o
TURNOVER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 00:40
00:40 STEAL by DAVIS,GARREN
00:29 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,RANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON =
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint) 00:03
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wright St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX 20:00

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON 20:00

SUB IN by BRAUN,A] 20:00

SUB IN by FINKE,TIM 20:00

FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI 19:41
19:41 42-34 V8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN
19:41 MISS FT by DAVIS,GARREN

—= REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
19:22 42-36 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)

19:11 FOUL by TUCKER,RANDY
MISS FT by FINKE, TIM 19:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by FINKE, TIM 19:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:07 44-36 V8

ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY ==



TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

STEAL by DAVIS,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS FT by BRAUN,A]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
GOOD FT by BRAUN,A]

STEAL by CALVIN,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by FINKE, TIM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

STEAL by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by FINKE, TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BRAUN,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ
SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON

GOOD LAYUP by FINKE,TIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

STEAL by FINKE,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

46-36

48-36
48-38

49-38

52-38

54-38

54-40

54-41
57-41
57-43

57-46

59-46

61-46

V10

V12
V10

Vi1

V 14

V16

V14

V13
V16
V14

Vi1

V13

V15

TURNOVER by BLAKE,ZAE

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAKE,ZAE

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,RANDY

FOUL by MEYER,CADE
SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE
SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK
FOUL by TUCKER,RANDY

MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,ZAE
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

TURNOVER by HEFFNER,BROCK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY

SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB IN by MEYER,CADE

SUB IN by WADE,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
FOUL by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,ZAE

ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

TURNOVER by DAVIS,GARREN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN



SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW
FOUL by WELAGE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by WELAGE,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by WELAGE,ANDREW

GOOII)) LAYUP by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FINKE, TIM

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB OUT by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB IN by BRAUN,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by FINKE, TIM
GOOD JUMPER by WELAGE,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON

SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM

SUB IN by CALVIN, TREY

SUB IN by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by WELAGE,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY

TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by BRAUN,A]

FOUL by BRAUN,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ

SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW

63-46

65-46

65-48

67-48
67-50
69-50

70-50
70-52
72-52

V17

VvV 19

V17

VvV 19
V17
VvV 19

VvV 20
V 18
VvV 20

SUB OUT by BLAKE,ZAE
SUB IN by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE

MISS FT by MEYER,CADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MEYER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,CADE
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,RANDY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
SUB OUT by WADE,RYAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN

SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,RANDY
FOUL by JENKINS,NATE

SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE

SUB IN by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK

FOUL by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY

STEAL by TUCKER,RANDY
MISS 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB IN by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC



SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB IN by FINKE, TIM

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY
MISS FT by CALVIN, TREY
REBOUND OFF by FINKE, TIM

GOOD FT by FINKE, TIM
GOOD FT by FINKE, TIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by NOEL,BRANDON
FOUL by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI
FOUL by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS FT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOEL,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by NOEL,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NOEL,BRANDON

STEAL by NOEL,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINKE, TIM
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

72-53
74-53
74-56
76-56

76-57

77-57

78-57
79-57

80-57

81-57
81-58
81-59
83-59

83-60
83-61

84-61
84-64
86-64

86-67

87-67
88-67

90-67

92-67

V19
V21
V18
V 20

V19

V 20

V21
V 22

V 23

V24
V 23
V 22
V24

V 23
V 22

V 23
V 20
V 22

V19

V 20
V21

V 23

V 25

MISS FT by MEYER,CADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
ASSIST by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS FT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

FOUL by BLAKE,ZAE

FOUL by MEYER,CADE
SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,ZAE

REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)
FOUL by MEYER,CADE

SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE

SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD FT by BLAKE,ZAE
GOOD FT by BLAKE,ZAE

GOOD FT by BLAKE,ZAE
GOOD FT by BLAKE,ZAE
FOUL by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,GARREN
FOUL by HEFFNER,BROCK

TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK
MISS JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB OUT by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM

SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON
SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW
SUB IN by SISLEY,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by SISLEY,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
SUB IN by NEFF,ANDY

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB IN by WILBOURN,C.J.

STEAL by NEFF,ANDY
GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON
FOUL by NEFF,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by NEFF,ANDY

GOOD FT by NEFF,ANDY

MISS FT by NEFF,ANDY

REBOUND OFF by SISLEY,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by SISLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by NEFF,ANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILBOURN,C.].(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELAGE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB IN by MEYER,CADE

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,ZAE

94-67 V 27

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN

SUB OUT by BLAKE,ZAE

SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE

SUB IN by SHORT,DONAVAN

SUB IN by WADE,RYAN

SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE

SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

SUB IN by SHORT,ZANE

SUB IN by ROSE,JACK

TURNOVER by SHORT,DONAVAN
96-67 V 29

MISS FT by SHORT,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SHORT,DONAVAN

FOUL by SHORT,DONAVAN
97-67 V 30

99-67 V 32
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,NATE



